

iIGEPS Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 5630052)

Ph

Reference Number:	BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT - BAGUIO CITY BWD Compound, Utility Road Baguio City Baguio City Benguet, CAR,			Award Type:
11941412	Philipp	Award Notice		
Control Number:	Brand New 4-Inch Pneumatic Boring (Piercing) Machi Awardee : Contact Person :			Contract Amount:
3-037P	LIVAN TRADE CORPORATION Lito G Garcia		Php1,288,000.00	
Bid Notice Title:	Valleygold Townhouse, 612	Designation :		Award Date:
unt Brand New 4-Inch	Pinaglabanan St., San Juan City Metro Manila, NCR, Philippines	Vice President		07-Jul-2025
neumatic Boring				Publish Date:
Piercing) Machine	Line Item			_08-Jul-2025
pproved Budget:	# Product/Service/Project		Budget	Date Last Updated:
hp1,300,000.00	1 Brand New 4-Inch Pneumatic Boring		Php1,300,000.00	08-Jul-2025
rocurement Mode:	Machine, 23291900, 1, Unit			Contract Number:
ublic Bidding	Reason for Award :			36673
lassification:	LCRB			Proceed Date:
oods				07-Jul-2025
ategory:				Contract Effectivity
achine Tools				Date:
pplicable Procurement				07-Jul-2025
ules:				Contract End Date:
nplementing Rules and				11-Nov-2025
egulations				Created By:
unding Source:				Ma. Luisa C Tenedero
overnment of the				Date Created:
hilippines (GOP)				08-Jul-2025
unding Instrument:				Approver:
Corporate Budget for the				
ontract Approved by the				View Documents:
oard				a documents.
area of Delivery:				
enguet				
elivery Period:				
Day/s				
ontact Person:				
la. Luisa Tenedero				
Created By:				
1a. Luisa Tenedero				

Status: Updated



BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT BWD Compound, Utility Road, Baguio City 2600

 Document No.
 ADM-PUR-F008

 Revision Date
 February 1, 2024

 Revision No.
 03

NOTICE OF AWARD / PROCEED

DATE	:	June 30, 2025	
NAME OF BIDDER	:	LIVAN TRADE CORPORATION	
ADDRESS OF BIDDER	:	612 Pinaglabanan St., Brgy. Pedro Cruz, San Juan City, MM	
CONTACT NUMBER/S	:	02-724-2154/02-727-0551/0917830151	

Dear Sir/Madame:

We wish to inform you that your Bid dated April 23, 2025 for the purchase of 1 unit Brand New "4.00" (98mm) CMT PP DF, PN: ET40322" Pneumatic Boring (Piercing), Machine for R & M Division use - CAPEX under <u>RQ# 03-037P</u> for the Contract Price equivalent to <u>one million two hundred eighty-eight thousand pesos only</u> (₱1,288,000.00) determined and evaluated to be the lowest calculated responsive bid, is hereby accepted.

Please find the attached Purchase Order numbered 36673 dated June 30, 2025.

Thank you.

Verv trulv vours.

signed ENGR/SAWADOR M. ROYECA General Manage

CONFORME:

lame of Bidder:	Livan Trade Corporation	
	A/	

Name and Representative of Bidder:	Andre M. Garcia	Date:	July 7, 2025

FI

0 7 JUL 2025